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All Dates are 2020 Last updated: 9 Jan 2020 

DATE DAY TIME EVENT 

JANUARY 

Jan 23 Thursday 7:30 PM – 9:00 PM Meeting at PPWC 

Jan 31 Friday To be announced Facebook broadcast from 
Fire Mountain as possible 

FEBRUARY 

1 – 15 Hard Light Group 
in India 

To be announced Facebook broadcasts from 
Fire Mountain as possible 

Feb 21 – Feb 22 Friday / Saturday 7:00 PM – 6:00 AM Mahashivaratri 

Port Hueneme 

MARCH 

Mar 19 Thursday 7:30 PM – 9:00 PM Meeting at PPWC 

Spring Equinox 

March 21 Saturday Noon – 8:00 PM Spring Equinox Intensive at 
Port Hueneme Compound 

APRIL 

Apr 02 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online Programs Begin 

Apr 09 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Meeting at PPWC 

Apr 11 Saturday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Guru Gita / Meditation 

Hollywood Forever 

April 16 Thursday SPRING BREAK No meeting 

April 23 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 Online 

April 30 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 Online 

MAY 

May 07 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 Online 

May 14 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Meeting at PPWC 

May 16 Saturday Noon – 8:00 PM Baba Birthday Intensive at  
Port Hueneme Compound 

May 21 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 Online  

May 28 Thursday BREAK No meeting 

JUNE 

Jun 04 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 Online 

Jun 11 Thursday 7:30 PM – 9:00 PM Meeting at PPWC 

http://www.hardlight.org/
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Jun 18 Thursday 5:00 PM Retreat Check-in and 
Orientation 

Jun 19 Friday 5:00 AM – 9:00 PM Retreat Day 1 

Jun 20 Saturday 5:00 AM – 9:00 PM Retreat Day 2 

Jun 21 Sunday 5:00 AM – 4:00 PM Retreat Day 3 

Jun 25 Thursday BREAK No meeting 

JULY 

Jul 04 Saturday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online Guru Purnima 
Celebration 

In person from Port Hueneme 
for local participants 

Jul 09 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Meeting at PPWC  

Jul 16 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online 

Jul 19 Sunday 11:00 AM – 1:00 PM Guru Gita and Meditation 
Hollywood Forever 

Jul 23 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online 

Jul 30 Thursday BREAK No meeting 

AUGUST 

Aug 06 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Meeting at PPWC 

Aug 08 Saturday Noon – 8:00 PM Guru Intensive 

Port Hueneme Compound 

Aug 13 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online 

Aug 20 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online 

Aug 29 Saturday To be announced Mark Birthday Party 

Port Hueneme Compound 

SEPTEMBER 

Sep 03 Thursday BREAK No meeting 

Sep 10 Thursday 7:30 PM – 9:00 PM Meeting at PPWC 

Sep 12 Saturday Noon – 8:00 PM End of Summer Intensive 

Port Hueneme Compound 

Sep 17 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online 

Sep 24 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online 

OCTOBER 

Oct 01 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online 

Oct 08 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online 

Oct 15 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online 

Oct 22 Thursday 7:30 PM – 9:00 PM Monthly Meeting at PPWC 
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Oct 24 Saturday Noon – 8:00 PM Mahasamadhi Intensive  

Port Hueneme Compound 

Oct 31 Saturday To be announced Halloween Cho 

Hollywood Forever 

NOVEMBER 

Nov 05 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online 

Nov 12 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online 

Nov 19 Thursday 7:30 PM – 9:00 PM Meeting at PPWC 

Nov 26 Thursday THANKSGIVING 
BREAK 

No Meeting 

DECEMBER 

Dec 05 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online 

Dec 12 Thursday 7:30 – 9:00 PM Online 

Dec 14 Saturday Noon – 8:00 PM Intensive 

Port Hueneme Compound 

Dec 17 Thursday 7:30 PM – 9:00 PM Final 2020 Meeting at PPWC 

Dec 31 Thursday Noon – Midnight New Year 2021 Retreat 

Jan 1, 2021 Friday 9:00 – 4:00 PM New Year 2021 Retreat 

 
 
For up-to-date event information, please refer to the online calendar 
 

https://www.hardlight.org/calendar/ 
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